

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 6086

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in CRLA No. 780/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVILAL KUSHWAHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.
Mr.Anil Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (Crl) No.5862 of 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master