

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1076 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVILAL KUSHWAHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1065 of 2010

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1067-1070 of 2010

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1072 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRL.A.Nos.1065,1072 and 1076/2010

Service is complete.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the parties for filing additional documents, if any, on record.

Item No.111

-2-

CRL.A.Nos.1067-70/2010

The learned counsel has made a submission at Bar that the appellant has expired and the requisite Death Certificate shall be filed by the next date.

On compliance, Registry to take necessary steps for placing it before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 8.5.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)